
 

Election: 2020 General Primary
Jurisdiction: Kendall
Date: 2020-03-17 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 79468
Ballots Cast: 24079
Voter Turnout: 30%
Active Precincts: 87

Precinct: OSWEGO 14(Voter Turnout: 27% - Total Registered Voters: 424)

Contest: PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM
BERNIE SANDERS 39 52
JOSEPH R. BIDEN 31 41.33
MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG 2 2.67
ELIZABETH WARREN 2 2.67
PETE BUTTIGIEG 1 1.33
JOHN K. DELANEY 0 0
TULSI GABBARD 0 0
CORY BOOKER 0 0
CANDIDATE WITHDRAWN 0 0
TOM STEYER 0 0
DEVAL PATRICK 0 0
ANDREW YANG 0 0
MICHAEL BENNET 0 0

REP
DONALD J TRUMP 33 97.06
ROQUE "ROCKY" De La FUENTE 1 2.94

Contest: UNITED STATES SENATOR

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM
RICHARD J. DURBIN 63 100

REP
ROBERT MARSHALL 11 35.48
MARK C. CURRAN JR. 8 25.81
PEGGY HUBBARD 7 22.58
CASEY CHLEBEK 3 9.68
TOM TARTER 2 6.45
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Contest: REP. IN CONGRESS-11TH DIST.

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM
BILL FOSTER 40 56.34
RACHEL VENTURA 31 43.66

REP
RICK LAIB 16 51.61
KRISHNA K. BANSAL 15 48.39

Contest: DELEGATE-11TH DIST.

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM
CASILDO "CASEY" CUEVAS (SANDERS) 27 10.38
GEORGINA POOLE (BIDEN) 26 10
KRYSTAL GARCIA CENTENO (SANDERS) 25 9.62
KEN HARRIS (BIDEN) 25 9.62
EMMANUEL S. LlAMAS (BIDEN) 23 8.85
MARJORIE LOGMAN (BIDEN) 23 8.85
RICHARD RODRIGUEZ (SANDERS) 22 8.46
MARY ANNE CUMMINGS (SANDERS) 22 8.46
LAUREN STALEY FERRY (BIDEN) 20 7.69
MAGGIE WUNDERLY (SANDERS) 20 7.69
STEPHANIE KIFOWIT (BUTTIGIEG) 6 2.31
DIANE HEWITT (WARREN) 5 1.92
ALEX ARROYO (BUTTIGIEG) 3 1.15
KILY MALDEN ADAMS (WARREN) 3 1.15
CLINT V. BROWN (WARREN) 3 1.15
BRIGETTE FIDAY (WARREN) 3 1.15
DAVID GLORIA (WARREN) 2 0.77
JULIA BECKMAN (BUTTIGIEG) 1 0.38
TOM BRAXTON (BUTTIGIEG) 1 0.38
DONALD ISHMAEL (YANG) 0 0
JING YUAN MA (YANG) 0 0
JOHN ATKINSON (BUTTIGIEG) 0 0
JEFFREY CROWELL (KLOBUCHAR) 0 0
MICHAEL DE ASIS (YANG) 0 0
CAROL DI COLA (KLOBUCHAR) 0 0
LOUISE M. MILLER (KLOBUCHAR) 0 0
NANCY L. STASZAK (KLOBUCHAR) 0 0
RUTHMONY HONG BRININGER (YANG) 0 0

REP
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MICHELLE SMITH (TRUMP) 25 40.32
ROGER CLAAR (TRUMP) 20 32.26
RAQUEL MITCHELL (TRUMP) 17 27.42

Contest: ALTERNATE DELEGATE-11TH DIST.

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

REP
LAURA KOCHAN (TRUMP) 22 37.29
CARL MILLER (TRUMP) 19 32.2
DOMINICK STELLA (TRUMP) 18 30.51

Contest: REP. IN THE G.A-84TH DIST.

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM
STEPHANIE A. KIFOWIT 63 100

REP
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

Contest: CIRCUIT CLERK

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM
RYAN KAUFFMAN 61 100

REP
MATTHEW G PROCHASKA 15 48.39
EMILY CARLSON 11 35.48
MICHELLE HALBESMA 5 16.13

Contest: STATE'S ATTORNEY

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0
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REP
ERIC C. WEIS 31 100

Contest: CORONER

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

REP
JACQUIE PURCELL 30 100

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER-DIST.2

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM
ELIZABETH FLOWERS 47 41.96
KAREN E. NOVY 35 31.25
MARY C. MURRAY 30 26.79

REP
MATTHEW KELLOGG 20 25.32
DAN KOUKOL 19 24.05
JOE WEST 17 21.52
J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES 14 17.72
GABRIELLA SHANAHAN 9 11.39

Contest: CIRC.CT JDG-23RD DIST-McCANN

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

REP
JODY GLEASON 30 100

Contest: PCT. COMM-OSWEGO 14

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
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REP
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

Contest: DELEGATE-11TH DIST.

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM
CASILDO "CASEY" CUEVAS (SANDERS) 27 10.38
GEORGINA POOLE (BIDEN) 26 10
KRYSTAL GARCIA CENTENO (SANDERS) 25 9.62
KEN HARRIS (BIDEN) 25 9.62
MARJORIE LOGMAN (BIDEN) 23 8.85
EMMANUEL S. LlAMAS (BIDEN) 23 8.85
MARY ANNE CUMMINGS (SANDERS) 22 8.46
RICHARD RODRIGUEZ (SANDERS) 22 8.46
MAGGIE WUNDERLY (SANDERS) 20 7.69
LAUREN STALEY FERRY (BIDEN) 20 7.69
STEPHANIE KIFOWIT (BUTTIGIEG) 6 2.31
DIANE HEWITT (WARREN) 5 1.92
CLINT V. BROWN (WARREN) 3 1.15
BRIGETTE FIDAY (WARREN) 3 1.15
ALEX ARROYO (BUTTIGIEG) 3 1.15
KILY MALDEN ADAMS (WARREN) 3 1.15
DAVID GLORIA (WARREN) 2 0.77
TOM BRAXTON (BUTTIGIEG) 1 0.38
JULIA BECKMAN (BUTTIGIEG) 1 0.38
LOUISE M. MILLER (KLOBUCHAR) 0 0
NANCY L. STASZAK (KLOBUCHAR) 0 0
RUTHMONY HONG BRININGER (YANG) 0 0
DONALD ISHMAEL (YANG) 0 0
JING YUAN MA (YANG) 0 0
JOHN ATKINSON (BUTTIGIEG) 0 0
JEFFREY CROWELL (KLOBUCHAR) 0 0
MICHAEL DE ASIS (YANG) 0 0
CAROL DI COLA (KLOBUCHAR) 0 0

REP
MICHELLE SMITH (TRUMP) 25 40.32
ROGER CLAAR (TRUMP) 20 32.26
RAQUEL MITCHELL (TRUMP) 17 27.42

Contest: OSWEGO CUSD 308 QUESTION

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
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NO 64 56.14
YES 50 43.86

Contest: OSWEGO TOWNSHIP QUESTION

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

NO 85 75.89
YES 27 24.11
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